NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

The Gladwin County Board of Commissioners will hold two Public Hearings on December 12th, 2023.

The first hearing will be held at 8:30 a.m. to review the proposed amendments of Gladwin County's three month budget to create a twelve (12) month budget.

The second hearing will be held at 8:45 a.m. for review and consideration and/or adoption of Gladwin County Ethics Ordinance.

Both meetings will be held in person in the Commissioners' Board Room, 3rd Floor of the Gladwin County Courthouse, 401 West Cedar Avenue, Gladwin, Michigan 48624.

Copies of the proposed ordinance may be obtained from the County Clerk's offices at the above address on the 2^{nd} floor, or by visiting the County's website at:

https://gladwincounty-mi.gov/commissioners/annualresolutions/?et_fb=1&PageSpeed=off

Those unable to attend may submit comments to countyclerk@gladwincountymi.gov by Monday December 11th, 2023 at 3:00 p.m. This notice is posted/published in compliance with the Open Meetings Act.

Karrie Hulme, Clerk, Gladwin County